U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

09-07-1999

	F I TERRI VIEW AREA AND	HEET	. *	
	101136		Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 016242.0001	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Add 3.	Name of Conveying party(ies): Larse Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Larscom Incorporated Street Address: 1845 McCandless Drive City: Milpitas State: California ZIP: 95035 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Delaware Other:		
4.	Execution Date: August 23, 1993 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/505,692, 75/502,479 and 75/502,264 B. Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Carla B. Oakley, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105	 6. Total number of applications and trademark regis 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$90.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, Docket: * 8. Deposit account number: <u>02-3950</u> 		
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 white	ch may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Ac	count No. 02-3950.	
9.	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name: Carla B. Oakley Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARYOF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LARSE CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS CORPORATE TITLE TO "LARSCOM INCORPORATED", ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1993, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

*4027028

DATE:

08/23/1993

723235039

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LARSE CORPORATION

LARSE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof in its present form and substituting therefor a new Article First in the following form:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Larscom Incorporated. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, (a) the Board of Directors of the Corporation having duly adopted a resolution setting forth such amendment and declaring its advisability and (b) in lieu of a meeting and vote of

stockholders, the holders of all of the shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, having duly consented in writing to the adoption of such amendment in accordance with Section 228(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The capital of the Corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of the amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation set forth in this Certificate of Amendment.

FOURTH: this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on the 23rd day of August, 1993.

LARSE CORPORATION

James Mongiello

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary